
~~-~ 

.z: 'P, 
:.;r 
-s:; 

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FB~ 21 AH IQ: 03 

o-
\.0 

\ 

~ 
0 --,!': ~ 

PROJECT: CR10~7~~ 15A Intersection CHANGEORDERNUMBER: --~0~1 ______ _ 

Improvement Project DATE: ____ 0=9~/1~4~/1~1~----------------

CONTRACTNUMBER: --=CM==1~74~4~------

TO CONTRACTOR: ___ F"'""'l""'o""ri""d""'a-"'-R"""o'""'a""'d"'"""s """'C'""'o""'nt""'"ra""'c""tl""'·n~g..,_, I""'n""c"-. ________________ _ 

Reason for Change Order: Contractor and Nassau County agree to amend the contract to pay for the 
replacement of a damage manhole previously unknown prior to construction starting which belongs to the Town 
of Hilliard and which will be located within new pavement as a result of the intersection improvements. The 
Town of Hilliard will reimburse Nassau County for the work. Two (2) days will be added to the contract time. 

The contract for substantial completion will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by __1_ days; 
Substantial Completion: December 9, 2011; Final Completion: January 23, 2012 

Original Contract Sum................................................... $ 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order......... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 

Amount ofThis Change Order (Add/Deduct) .......................... $ 

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order...................... $ 

236,119.18 
.00 

236,119.18 

13 551.46 

249 670.64 

DATE: {~\ {ll,. \\\ 

DATE: q{dt/lj 

DATE: /0 -1-{( 

DATE: ;o ~~ (c ( 



Page 1 of 1 

Cathy Lewis 

From: Cathy Lewis 

Sent: Friday, September 23, 2011 8:47AM 

To: Mary Potochnick; Charlotte Young; Jonathan Page 

Cc: Kari Ulmer; 'Anna Voss'; Scott Herring; Shelley Caldwell; Sue Butler; Shanea Jones 

Subject: NEW ACCOUNTS-Florida Roads Contracting change order 01 $13,551.46 Town of Hilliard 
Manhole PROJECT T71A 

Attachments: T71A Florida Rds CM1744 chg order#1 $13,551.46 Hilliard cost.pdf 

Since the change order is for replacement of a damaged manhole owned by the Town of Hilliard for which they 
are providing funding, activity associated with change order 1 should not be recorded in the Impact Fee fund. 
Instead receivable and retain age accounts will be established in the 103 County Transportation Fund. 

Mary-please establish the following accounts for Florida Roads CM 17 44 change order #1: 
1. 03000000-115010 T71A Accounts Receivable 

(to record amount owed by the Town of Hilliard for c/o #1 to the County) 
2. 03000000-205500 T71A Retainage Payable 

(to record retain age associated with change order #1) 

Charlotte-
1. Reference accounts 03000000-115010 T71A and 03000000-205500 T71A on project invoices for 

costs associated with this change order not 41154541- 5631 00 T71 A and 41 000000-205500 T71 A. 
2. When you receive reimbursement from the Town of Hilliard, reference account 03000000-115010 

T71A on check documentation forwarded to Finance. 

All-Do not increase P.O. 11-484 Florida Roads for this change order as costs are assigned to a receivable 
account not an expenditure. 

Thank you all and contact me with any questions. 

Cathy Lewis, CPA 
Senior Financial Management Analyst 
Office of Management & Budget 
Nassau County Board of County Commissioners 
96135 Nassau Place, Suite 2 
Yulee, Florida 32097 
(904 )491-7370 phone 
(904)321-5917 fax 
clewis@nassaucountyfl.com 

9/23/2011 



Nassau County 
Department of Contract Management 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST 

PROJECT: ______ C=R~-~1=08~@~C=R~-~11~5~A~ CHANGE ORDER NO: 

Intersection Improvement DATE: 

CONTRACT NO: 

CONTRACTOR: Florida Roads Contracting, Inc. 

County 
Contractor 
Field 
Other 

01 

Sep 14, 2011 

CM-1744 

The Contract is changed as follows: Contractor and Nassau County agree to amend the 
contract to pay for the replacement of a damaged manhole previously unknown prior to 
construction starting which belongs to the Town of Hilliard and which will be located within new 
pavement as a result of the intersection improvements. The Town of Hi/Hard will reimburse 
Nassau County for the work. Zero (0) days will be added. 

Original Contract Sum: $ 236,119.18 

Net change by previous Change Order: $ 0.00 

Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $ 236 119.18 

Amount of this Change Order (Add/Deduct): $ 13,551.46 

New Contract Sum, including this Change Order: $ 

0 
0 
0 
0 

The Contract Time will be (inoreased) (deoreased) {unchanged): 

249,70.64 
1wo z_ !t 
~F&r days 

This document, when signed by all parties, shall become an amendment to the contract and all 
provisions of the contrac shal ty hereto. 

RECOMMENDED BY: DATE: 1/t+ht I 
ACCEPTED BY: DATE: "1/IU I 11 

q (,4 [, \ APPROVED BY: DATE: 
J 



··~ 

TOWN OF HILLIARD 
A Florida Municipafi(JI:I,!;{~~~:~tT.b'65,7r~ 

. ,_, '.:"'· [;?, 1 '.fc; 'r·:;l ~ERV ICES 
· .~..r.-.. , ·;ENT 

September 2, 201:1, 2011 SEP -1 A q: 24 

Nassau County Engineering Services 
Attn: Scott Herring, P .. E. 
9616:1. Nassau Piace 
Yulee1 FL 32097 

·,,.· 

Re: 

cc: Jonathan Page, P.E. 

P.O. BOX 249 HILLIARD; FLORIDA 32~ (904) 845-3555 



Dutton, Greg 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Greg, 

Jonathan Page Upage@nassaucountyfl.com] 
Wednesday, September 07, 2011 2:25PM 
Dutton, Greg 
Shelley Caldwell; Scott Herring; Jonathan Page; David Thompson 
Change Order~ CR 108 @ 115A Sewer Manhole Replacement 
DOC083111~001.pdf 

Please prepare a change order to the County's contract with Florida Roads to perform the work described in the 
attachment. As discussed, please approach Florida Roads for an explanation of the amount of 57 stone required and as 
always we should monitor each item and try to minimize the total cost if possible. 

Thanks, 

Jonathan 

Jonathan Page, P.E. 
Engineer Ill 
Nassau County Engineering Services 
96161 Nassau Place 
Yulee, FL. 32097 (904) 491-7330 



Dutton, Greg 

From: Dutton, Greg 
Sent: 
To: 

Wednesday, September 07, 2011 4:23 PM 
Jonathan Page 

Cc: 
Subject: 

Shelley Caldwell; Scott Herring; David Thompson; Martin, Derrick R; Dutton, Greg 
RE: Change Order- CR 108 @ 115A Sewer Manhole Replacement 

The stone included in their cost proposal is for 2 truckloads of 16 tons each. John said they could do the work with one 
load but wanted to have enough to cover any contingency. They will place the stone in the bottom of the excavation 
and use it for bedding of the structure and for dewatering pits as necessary. 

I asked him to send only one load to start and keep the other on standby. Anything not used will be a savings. 

I also requested backup for the other pricing which he intends to provide. 

Greg Dutton, P.E. 
Wilbur Smith Associates 
(0) 904-781-8131 (M) 904-424-8560 
gdufton@wifbursmith.com 
www. wilbursmith .com 

From: Jonathan Page [mailto:jpage@nassaucountyfl.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, September 071 2011 2:25 PM 
To: Dutton, Greg 
Cc: Shelley Caldwell; Scott Herring; Jonathan Page; David Thompson 
Subject: Change Order - CR 108 @ 115A Sewer Manhole Replacement 

Greg, 

Please prepare a change order to the County's contract with Florida Roads to perform the work described in the 
attachment. As discussed, please approach Florida Roads for an explanation of the amount of 57 stone required and as 
always we should monitor each item and try to minimize the total cost if possible. 

Thanks, 

Jonathan 

Jonathan Page, P.E. 
Engineer Ill 
Nassau County Engineering Services 
96161 Nassau Place 
Yulee, FL 32097 (904) 491-7330 

1 



Florida Roads Contracting, Inc. 
Florida Roads Material$, LLC 

10439 Alta Drive 
Jacksonville, Florida 32226 

(904) 714-0041 
Fax (904)714-0160 

Quotation/CQntr~ct . · . . . ·. • ·. · :--: . . ~.< · > • • · • ·. · 

To: ~~w;0~i!:I~rd .•..... · ·. i · · .• •··.. . .•• T~~s<!sy1 X~#U~\~il.~Oll 
tss~9West.(J~·tos .. ··. 
Hllll\rd, Flori~ I\ 32046 

A Uti: ·bav;ld T)t'rix».ps!>h . . . . 

Rc: . · $~·nJtatJ'l\1~riliolc #304ll.emoval & Rcpli\:C~Ift:~n~ 
. . . ··:.· ·.··. ·... {· 

Pl:of)os¢d\V()'rlt.: •• .. $~e Job l"~Qrlmltlon SJi~~l 
' ... : 

. ' . . . 
·. . 

· ... ·.·_ ...... . 

,.:._._·. 
. . . ' ._, ~ ;· . ~ 

.: ·._ .. ·.: 

L · . AccoRDING 1'0 FL,()iliD.A?S·(]oN-sT.~vP:ttoi'rtrEN LAW <sEbrloNs··· :· 
· 7J3.oot-7l3.37; FLoR.J))A..·srAtp1JJts),~Taost· wuo woRK oN vov~. > · 

· .. ~!l,RPERTY OR PROVID~lVlJ\T~~J~~S 1\l'ill.f\RE l'TOT PAli> lN Fil,Lj./~V~ 
A RIGHT TO ENFORCE 1'f.Ul/I.R·CLA;~Nf·;F()ll·~:A~YEMNT AGAJNST YQ'U~' · 

·. PJtOPER.TY, IF YOUR CQNT:IIACTQR Olt·A.:s:OilQONTRACtOR FAlL8TQ 
·. J?~ Y SUBCONTRAOT.QRS,:$UB~$.I}:QOONTW\~TQ~S, OR MATERIA(/ _·· : 

stJPrLIE.RS, THE rt.o:PL.t .. wno AilE. ow~o l\1oNEY MA. v tooK to vouR 
~ROPERTY FdR PAYMENT, ;EVEN lF Vou IIAVE AL\mAl>Y PAID')'OIJR 

·CONTRACTOR IN FULL~ U' YOU FAIL TO PAY YOUR CONTRACTOR,' ·• . 
. Y,(}V:& CQNTRACTOR MAY ALSO j{A_VE A LIEN ON Y()U]l PROPEiiTY. 
Till$ MEANS lF A LIEN IS FILED YOUR PROPERTY COULD BE SOLD 
AGAINST YOUR WILL TO PAY FOJ.fLABOR, MATERIALS, ()R:()J;HER 
S~RVIC~S TltAT YOUR CONTRACTOR OR A $JJBCON1'RACTOR MAY 
HAVE FA.lLED TO PAY. TO PROT~CT YOURSELF; YOU SHQIJLD 
STlPULA1'E IN 1IU$ CONTRACT 1'liA,T B~FO~~ ANY PAYMENT IS MADE, 
YOUR C'ONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO PROViDE ·voliWITH A WRITTEN 
RELEASE OF LlEN F'i\OM:ANYPERSONOR COMPANY THAT liAS . . . 
PROVIDED TO YOU A ,·,N()TICE.'I'O OWN¢R.'' FLOI.UDA'S CONSTRUCTION 
LIEN LAW JS COMPLEX, AND lt IS l(ECOMMENOED THAT YOU CONSULT 
AN ATTORNEY. 

'-'----------
' • '* J 



2. Florida Roads offers this quotation for acceptance within thirty (30) days from date shown above, after 
which date it Will be subJect to reconthmation. When duly execttted by you and delivered to us it shall 
constitute a legal contract binding ~1pon both parties, subject only to your credit approval by Florida 
Roads. The laws. of the State of Florida shqll gov!}rn this contract. 

3. Any contract or purchase ordet· directed to Florida Roads as a result of or based on this contract must 
Include l'eference to this contract.· 

4. Terms ofpaymet1t: Monthly payments for all work shall b.e paid by the 10111 of the nwnth fm• all work 
acc01~f.Iished during the prec¢ding month unless otherwise staled herein. S?ould the. buyer fail to. pay by 
the 10 1 of the month the work may be susp~nded~ Al.l past due payments wtll be subJect to a servtce 
charge ~t the maximum rate allowed by l~w. together with all the expenses of co1lection including 
aftorn~y'sfees. All payments due hereunder shall be made at the office of Florida Roads at 10439 Alta 
drive, Jacksonville, Fl. 32226. 

5. The work coveted by thl$ cotJtt·act will be only that. specifically ou.tlined herein, and to provide a price 
foi' the wotk in "ccordance with plans an~ $pecifications as furnished. Any chailge in the work or, work 
not covet~d by this contrac:t will be considered as extra wot·k and will be subject to further negotiatio11s. 
Where t.he.re is a varianc:e between the plans, the specifications, and this ~onti·act, the prices quoted will 
be only for the Work as outlined In this coilll'act. 

6. Florida Roads will not be responsible for: (a) Damage to undisc)o~ed underground utilitles in the 
construction. area as coVe1:ed hy this contr11ct whether these utilities were 'i11 place ot· install.ed af\er the 
date of this contract. (b) Darpage to our work by others pat'ticipating in the overaU developlnent, 
however we will repair such damage on wdtten instructions ori a basis of' cost plus 20%. (c) Delt\YS in 
completion caused by strikes, acts of God, labor disputes, a<::oidepts, delays ofothet· contractors; 
inclement weathet· conditions, or other cQntingencies beyonq o~n· cpntrol, (d) Atty unsuitable st1bsoil 
conditlon ot' the temoval of any unsuitable subsoil col,ldition such as muck~ ttial'l,-clay, water, E_tc. or the 
replacement with clean fill unless speci.fi~ally stated herein or without .approptiate price ~djust1nent, (e) 
Excavation an~/ or back filling of for footings, treilChes, foundations, pit~, or utilities unless specifically 
s~ated herein. 

7, Unless specifically included in the co~1tract price the cost of any surety bond will be added to lhe 
cbhtrac.t price. -

8. the attached Job infca·mation sheet is an integral part of this contract and tnust be filled out it} its entirety 
{lnd returned with said contract before final acceptance of this contract by Florida Roads. 

9. Aoy Force Account work done in cormectioh with this conh'act shall be billed :;epamtely and paid fot· 
separately. This work shall not be added to the contract and no retairm,ge shall be deducted there from. 

I 0. Florida Roads shall be afforded. access .to the property and a reasonable oppot1unity to perform the WQt'k 
within 6 .mon.ths n·om the qate of this contract. . 

ll. All pertrtits, pe~mit fees and tap lees are not inciuded in this pdce .Ut)less otherwise stated in this 
99ntract, 

We lnank )'olifor tho! p01'ileg~ of quoting on ih¢ :~bQv~·<kscrib.:d 
W!!rk. To. !ndicale q(C~plan<~. pl~se sign arid rdurn. 

Signed'------~---

8}'~. ----------

Date'----------'--------~ 



Project Information Sheet 

Sanitary Manhole Replacement 

DESCRIPTION Quantity UNIT Line Totals 
Mobilization 0.00 hrs $0.00 
Maintenance of Traffic 0.00 Is $0.00 
Erosion Control /Silt Fence 0.00 Is $0.00 
NPDES Monitoring & NOI 0.00. Is $0.00 
Layout 2.00 hrs $268.60 
Densities 12.00 .ea .. ·_$239.52 
o·ewater 40.00 .If $1,514.40 
PumP Truck . 6.00 

.. 
hrs $1,683.54 

Demo Existing MH 1.00 ea $2,142.;73 
811 o·R. 26 PVC 6-8' 28.00 If $1,101.52 
Type B Manhole 6-8' 1.00 .ea $4,137.58 
8'' boots 3.00 ea $180.18 
8'' Plugs .. '2.00 ea $40.0~ 
Manhole Top Adjustments 1.00 ea $388.29 
Inverts/Adjustments/Etc. 1.00 ea $364.37 
# 57 Stone 13eding_ 32;00. tns $1,178.88 
Asbuilts 1.00 Is $311.77 

TOTAl- $13,551.46 



Florida Road$ Materials, LLC 
·1 0439 Alta Drive 

Jacksonv)U~, FL 32226 
Phone: 904-714-1717 
· i=ax:.9o·4-~714~aa61 

customer: Florida Roads .Contracting 

Prolect: County Road 108 

Aug. 25, 2011 

Location: N~ssau Qoynty 

Attention~ .John Peiffer 

Thank you for the pppqrtuhlty to supply your comp!:!.ny with #57 stone. 

Your prices for .the above project are as follows: 

#57 stone picked UREitourMasters Rd.. pl~n~. $22.00 ton 

' ........... -·-···-·---........ -.-·-·--.. -"-·---"·-- ........... - ................. _ .......... ________________ ,. ____ _. __ -··· . . .. ....................................... ---·--·---·-··""· .. " ................... .-................ __ _ 

Thank You. 

Donnie Wynn 
Cell phone 219M6284 

Dispatch 714 .. 1717 ext .. 1 

We at Florida Roads Materials want to assure you we Will work hard to save you time 
and money on the single most hn~ortantjob of all, vour·s I 



PROPOSAL .. 
METRO•ROOTER 

CERTIFIED ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. 

CFC#052702 

ORGA.N DONOR? 
"Tell Yo !If i=amlly" 

. . .. . . PLEASE READ ITEMs 1 ~hrQugh 7 BEUJW aeFbRE YOU SIGN ·.· . . ·. · .. 
UNDeRGROUND LOCATESTOR ITEKfNO. 4 ~~-YOU CAN CALL 1~600-432-4770 

1. M.etro-Rooter/C.,E.S. will perform the work desctlbed ~l>ove and supply al) required materials f9r the sum of Se(l Ab?V& 
2. APaymenl shall be made as follows: Pleas~ Note: the Price Above Represenl.s ihe Full Cost. No Sates Tax Will Be 

dded. 
____,..,.._...,.,___..... __ ~· . .,...,....% of the CO$t ($14POI') $tart of work . 
. · . . . . o/o of the cost ($) upon completion of work. . . . 
Balano,e of the ¢9St upon completion of the job. If payment is not made on time, interest will accrue on Uw lmpald 
balance at the highest rate permissible by l~w. 

3.. All materials Is. gUaranteed.· to be: as specified above. All work will be completed according to standatd practice 
an<:~ In gooo worKmanlike manner; · · · · · · · 

--·'t[~lntn~flevd"~nr Em HR;s
1 
P.eJmit·haKb·a~n:lasue:ctMetro~Rooter/C;E;S~· dVaran.tee's-apprQV$1 oft'l~ lri!ltallatlon,as ...... 

speGU e.! 'QY tne perm t. Me ro~Rooler,c;E.S; makes no other warrant(es as to sy~tem des go or pertormance. 
~. IViatro~Rootwc. E s. Ia nc;>t rE;~~P.Qnslble for any damM~, which rna,. occur to drivewis, sldew~lks, patlos s~rubbery, . 

flower$, or grassi ~enc~&. etQ .. wa are.not responslblff or enY dam ~a to any e)(lstln l!ndet-goooncr Installations such as: 
spr)n~ler syltems, telephOne or electnc cables; water lnes, sewer !fles, cutve11s or as lines, eTc. 

6. In the ~ventthat clroumst.Mces arise IIJ tl1e course of perfo.rrnance whlc8 necessitate a dev~~\i9n from the wwk 
bae~criiJeCL above or lt.QUstomeJ rc;~quest ~1at addllllonar or different work e peiformf.ld, an a ICIJll(mal c.

1
haro!3 s baiJ 

e~e~Wt~~~ ltpon before tne different oraul;!lliona worK Is un~enaKen an a new written wor vescrlptlon Sllal e 

7. Custome~shal\malnt~in fire,...tornado
1
and other. n~. cke.ssar~ insuranc{t. on thed proo

1
ertv o

0
n
1
· twh

1
1ch the work Is being 

perrormeu. Me ro;R6oter/G.t::.s. shal malnh1l.n wor ers compen~ation an puUI o Ira 11 y nsuram::e. 
8. T.hlsd

1
orouosat con9lltutes.our entlr~ agreem.ent .and may be. withdrawn by us If llQt accepted within 30 days. No 

k~:tr::~:::~::,:~~~! . ~~m t ·~•II, De al1d unle'"" wrlttng and ~~neQ by ::::·~'4! 151 [( . . . . 
ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL 

The a~ove prices, specifications and con.ditions are satisfactory and ate hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as 
spevlfted. Payment will be made as oulltned above. 

Accepted:, ____ ~--..,._.__,_~---------

Signature:,"""·---~--------------Date'--------



ILI-aJ .... · · .. ·· 1 
PS Bid#: SS351843 
JobN~me: CR~1oa@ CR~11~A NAS.SAU co. 
Location: NASSAU COUNTY 
Ct1stomer: FLORIDA .ROADS CONTRACTING 

..... -engln$en- · 
Bid date: 8!.2~(11 

Seq#l Qty Description 

ADDED ITEMS 
20 4r;J 15 RCP CLill PIPE 8' TG 

40 28 6XW SOR26 HWPVC SWR PIPE(G) 

60 2 6 SDR35 SWR REPAIR CPLG GXG 

Bid Totals 

Salesmim: .sAM SHAY 
Stanch: HD SUPPLYWATER WORKS 

PhQn~: (904)26$4007 
- Fax! (904) 268-4764 

Mobile: (904) a38-9568 

unit~ Price E~t. Prl~~ 

FT 6.86 425.28 

FT 5.27 147.56 

EA 22,14 44.28 

_End SUJ> Total 617.12 

sub 'total $617.12 

Bl~ Total $617.12 

--------------------·--- ·-------~--------------- - - .......... -------------------------- ----------------------· ------· -- .. -- ". - ........................ ----------

Date Printed: 8125/11 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS • JACKSONVILLE Fl. Page No. 2 

* ~ 



AUG. 26. 2011 9:46AM STANDARD PRECAST NO. 2794 P. 1 
B¥.RDARD Pltii!C£\&V~ :EJNrC . · 
P.O. BOX 61839/32:236 12300 PREsiDENTS COURT/32220 

1-800·393-0466/268~0466/ pAX.,... 904-168-4403 .. 
Quote#-~---.,.----' T/0: 

Date: i'i? -,.?.6 ..... II Bld Date: ____,-~--Cm1nty; /llwA-v 

Job Naw.Q; c I? IPB o. f ¢..~ (,I$ A a.dJ -o/l PRIPU 

... _?tyje£t_M"""""'""""""'""""""..,.._...._...__,_. __ ~ Pla~ Date: _ ___,.,.,,.~ .. '""""' __ .R.ev: _........___.,,........_.__ . .:...-~ 

Engineer: Piton~;.;_· ---~ .•. ,....__,._.,....... 

We are pleased to quote ~he following: 

Qty/Unit De$cr_iption Unit Cost Ex!ension 

17¥S L 

.. ?6'-/ 

==' .-O..a.bb/1 #:.3 ' . ' ' ' , ... H .,., ,·' '' • •• •• ' 

JM. Y::&;~l;ilf? -:r~,~x_z:;,~J(. P7~---'-~-----' 

j Ed ()Lif 1 . olorm f?1Mlk. (VJ 65s-:"'"u . riJ -1 . lf){)6 

c~ver. 

Thank you for the opportunity to quote. Total ---
Pticedoes ii<Jt lnclud!l_saios t~x. Te({n!: P.O.~.jobsite, unioaded by othets:. 


